### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equitrac Corporation		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nuance Document Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Wayside Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1924461	ALPHACOPY
Registration Number:	1930175	ALPHAFAX
Registration Number:	2458794	DEBITLOG
Registration Number:	1324972	EQUITRAC
Registration Number:	1328314	EQUITRAC
Registration Number:	2382797	EQUITRAC
Registration Number:	2969982	EQUITRAC EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3034214	EQUITRAC OFFICE
Registration Number:	2969983	EQUITRAC PAY STATION
Registration Number:	3170039	EQUITRAC PRINT TRACKING
Registration Number:	2969981	EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2980809	EQUITRAC PROFESSIONAL ENTERPRISE EDITION
Registration Number:	3330264	EQUITRAC TOUCHPOINT
Registration Number:	1892594	FAXPOST
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0784

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3357241	FOLLOW-YOU PRINTING
Registration Number:	2787599	MAKE DOCUMENTS COUNT
Registration Number:	3472084	PAGECOUNTER
Registration Number:	2946946	PAGECOUNTER PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2414166	PRINTLOG PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3259246	RAPIDRETURN
Registration Number:	3596074	SCAN-TO-ME
Registration Number:	2004910	SMARTPROMPT
Registration Number:	1998675	SYSTEM 4
Registration Number:	2900049	SYSTEM 4 WEB X
Registration Number:	1324973	TELETRAC
Registration Number:	3332862	TOUCHPOINT CONSOLE
Registration Number:	3998093	WE'RE HELPING PEOPLE PRINT SMARTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0484.40018US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
Signature:	/drw/
Date:	10/02/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Equitrac Corp Name Change#page1.tif source=Equitrac Corp Name Change#page2.tif source=Equitrac Corp Name Change#page3.tif source=Equitrac Corp Name Change#page4.tif



September 27, 2012

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

NUANCE DOCUMENT IMAGING, INC. 1 WAYSIDE ROAD BURLINGTON, MA 07863

Re: Document Number 565238

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of EQUITRAC CORPORATION which changed its name to NUANCE DOCUMENT IMAGING, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on September 27, 2012, effective October 1, 2012.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H12000236587.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Teresa Brown
Regulatory Specialist II
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 512A00024174

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** 

OF

**EQUITRAC CORPORATION** 

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act

The undersigned, being the Assistant Secretary of Equitrac Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, does hereby certify on behalf of the Corporation as follows:

**FIRST**: The name of the Corporation is Equitrac Corporation. The original name of the Corporation was Chargeback Acquisition Corp.

**SECOND**: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the Secretary of State of Florida on June 15, 2011.

**THIRD**: Article I of the amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

#### "Article I

The name of the Corporation is Nuance Document Imaging, Inc."

**FOURTH**: The amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted on September 24, 2012. The effective date of the amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is October 1, 2012.

FIFTH: These Articles of Amendment were duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the written consent of the holders of one hundred percent of the outstanding common stock of the Corporation, which is sufficient for approval pursuant to the terms of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Assistant Secretary of the Corporation does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed these Articles of Amendment as of the date first written above.

**RECORDED: 10/02/2012** 

**EQUITRAC CORPORATION** 

Name/ Garrison Smith

Title. Assistant Secretary